
 ADD NO. 5 - 1 

 
 

BID 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 5 
 

TO 
 

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
 

AND 
 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
 

FOR 
 

2019 BOND REFERENDUM 
 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS  
 

AT 
 

 MAMARONECK HIGH SCHOOL 
 

PHASE 2 
 

NYSED #66-07-01-03-0-001-039 
 

BID # 20/21 – MUFSD-00 
 

 
Mamaroneck Union Free School District 

1000 West Boston Post Road 
Mamaroneck, NY 10543 

 
Telephone No. 914-220-3040 

 
Contact:  Ms. Sylvia Wallach 

Assistant Superintendent for Business 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    
 LAN Job #4.1092.72.06 
 January 17, 2022 
 
 
 
        
 Michael J. McGovern, RA 
 NYS #022257    
 
 
 
 
 



 ADD NO. 5 - 2 

 
1.0 General:  The original contract documents dated November 22, 2021,  issued to the New York 
State Education Department (NYSED) for this project, are hereby amended as noted in this NYSED 
addendum which shall become part of said contract documents, as if originally included therein.  Bidders 
must acknowledge receipt of this NYSED addendum and all other addenda on the proposal form when 
submitting proposals.  In case any bidder fails to acknowledge receipt of addenda, his proposal will 
nevertheless be construed as though it has been received, acknowledged, and the submission of his 
proposal shall constitute acknowledgment by the bidder of the receipt of same. 
 
This is to advise all prospective bidders that this addendum has been issued to all bidders and that it 
contains a change in the contract documents. 
 
 
Sealed bid proposals shall be received by 2:00 p.m. prevailing time on Wednesday, January 19, 2022, 
by mail or in person at the Boston Post Road main entrance, at the Mamaroneck Union Free School District 
Office, 1000 West Boston Post Road, NY 10543.  All bids must be received by 2:00 p.m. prevailing time at 
which time they shall be publicly opened and read aloud at 3:00 p.m. prevailing time. Staff will be available 
to accept hand delivered bids between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. on January 19, 
2022. Please be advised that masks are mandatory, and all attendees will be required to socially 
distance during the bid opening. 
 
 
2.0 Amendments to Specifications: 
 
 Section Page   
 No. No.  Addendum Requirements 

 
01 12 00  Milestone schedule for the Chiller Replacement Scope of work 

has been revised due to chiller availability and the need of the 
existing chillers for the Summer 2022 cooling season.  

 
  [01 12 00 | Pg. 5 of 28 – IV. Construction Milestones 
  KEY MILESTONE DATES: 
 
  CHILLER REPLACEMENTS (Post Building) 

• Chillers must remain in operation up to 10/1/22 

• Completion: No later than 10/31/22 
 
  [01 12 00 | Pg. 5 of 28 – IV. Construction Milestones 

“Mamaroneck High School”] PH-2 MHS Capital Improvement 
Bond Project Bid Schedule.  This schedule issued as part of 
Addendum #1 shall be updated. Activity ID’s associated with the 
chiller work shall be adjusted per the new milestone dates 
above.  

 
3.0 Amendments to Drawings: 
 
Drawing    
 No.   Addendum Requirements 

  
M1.81 Add note to drawing as follows: 
 MC TO TEMPORARILY SUPPORT ALL EXISTING CONDUIT 

ATTACHED TO THE EXISTING BREECHING TO BE 
REMOVED UNTIL THE EC CAN PERMANENTLY SUPPORT.  
 
This drawing is not being reissued. 

 
 



 ADD NO. 5 - 3 

3.0 Amendments to Drawings: (Cont.) 
 
Drawing    
 No.   Addendum Requirements 

 
E2.80 Add note to drawing as follows: 
 
 EC TO PERMANENTLY SUPPORT EXISTING CONDUIT 

PREVIOUSLY SUPPORTED BY THE BREECHING THAT WAS 
REMOVED BY THE MC. EXTEND SUPPORTS TO CONCRETE 
DECK ABOVE (APPROX. 6-7 FEET TO DECK FROM BOTTOM 
OF EXISTING BREECHING).  

 
This drawing is not being reissued. 

 
 
4.0 Requests for Information (RFIs): 
 
No.  Question / Response 

 
N/A 
 
5.0 Clarifications: 
 
No.     

 
N/A 
 
 
6.0 Substitution Requests: 
 
Specification 
 Section No.                           

 
N/A 
  
  

 
END OF ADDENDUM NO. 5 

 
 

   
  


